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NA2XS(FL)2Y 12/20KV CPR F

Aluminium medium voltage cables 20kV

_C) prysmian .

Medium voltage cables for rated voltages from 6 kV (Um = 7,2 kV) up to 30 kV (Um =36 kV) used in outdoor
applications such as industrial installations and electrical stations. The cables are suitable for laying in ground, in
trench or in ducts, in water, free in air or indoors. The ingress of water in case of a damaged outer sheath is limited by
the longitudinal and transversal watertight screen area.

Conductor shape round, class 2 = stranded; black outer sheath

STANDARDS AND CERTIFICATIONS

DIN VDE 0295 / DIN EN 60228 / IEC 60228 Conductor

DIN VDE 0276-620 Distribution cables for rated voltages from 3,6/6(7,2) up to and
including 20,8/36(42) kV

HD 620 S3:2023 Distribution cables for rated voltages from 3,6/6(7,2) up to and
including 20,8/36(42) kV

IEC 60502-2 Cables for rated voltages from 6 kV (Um = 7,2 kV) up to 30 kV
(Um =36 kV)

EN 60754-1 Test on gases evolved during combustion of materials from

cables. Halogen acid gas content.

CABLE DESIGN

Conductor material Aluminium

Core insulation material XLPE

Screen construction Wire screen and counterhelix tape
Screen material Copper, bare
Longitudinal water blocking screen Yes

Longitudinal water blocking cable Yes

Longitudinal water blocking construction Water swellable tape(s)
Radial water blocking cable Yes

Protective barrier Al/PE

Material outer sheath HDPE

Cable shape Round

Nominal voltage UO [V] 12,000

Nominal voltage U [V] 20,000

Test voltage [kV] 42

Rated voltage UO/U (Um) 12/20 (24) kV

Max. conductor temperature [°C] 90

Max. conductor temperature at short circuit [°C] 250

Laying temperature (min) [°C] -20

Laying temperature (max) [°C] 50
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CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Halogen free acc. IEC/EN 60754-1/2
Resistant to UV Yes
UV resistant Yes
Silicon free Yes
Lead free Yes

CHARACTERISTICS
Qutdoor installation Yes
Underground installation Yes
Suitable as installation cable Yes
Bending radius (rule) During installing: 15 x D single-core cables

SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

Our commitment to a low-carbon future remains unwavering as we strive to create sustainable solutions while upholding
quality standards. We prioritize sustainability and environmental protection in our daily operations, collaborating with local
communities to ensure workplace safety and safeguard the areas we operate in.

Sustainability and environmental responsibility is evident also in our packaging solutions across the CEE region. We use fully
recyclable drum cover foils to minimize environmental impact. Our packaging for rings is made from 30% recycled materials,
supporting a circular economy. Additionally, our boxes are made from recyclable, environment-friendly cardboard, promoting
eco-conscious choices. By choosing Prysmian, you are not only selecting high-quality products but also contributing to a
greener future.

Check for more details about our sustainability commitment here: Sustainability: report and responsibility.
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CABLE PROPERTIES
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diameter
over
insulation
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outer
diameter
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Nominal
thickness
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[mm]

DOP
number

Basic

construction SaREs

1X70RM/16
1X70RM/25
1X95RM/16
1X120RM/25
1X120RM/50
1X1I50RM/25
1X185RM/16
1X185RM/25
1x240RM/25
1x240RM/35
1x240RM/50
1X300RM/25
1x400RM/35
1X500RM/35
1x630RM/25
1x630RM/35
1x800RM/35
1XI000RM/35

20021125
20204755
20025555
20204754

17010102003

20021127
20455048

20021126

20021128

17090200038
17010102006
20025602
20024537
20227678
17090200088
17010103035
17010103039
17010103040

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

219
219
233
247
245
262
276
276
30
30
30
327
356
388
419
419
46
503

CURRENT CARRYING CAPACITY

312
312
326
34
34
355
363
369
395
395
395
419
449
484
517
517
559
602

923
1,007
1,045
1,218
1,460
1,330
1,295
1,481
1,686
1,798
1939
1,942
2,349
2,723
3,165
3,219
3,855
4,550

468
468
489
510
510
532
550
554
592
592
592
629
674
726
776
776
839
903

0.443
0.443
0.32
0.253
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.164
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.1
0.0778
0.0605
0.0469
0.0469
0.0367
0.0291

6.8
6.8
92
1.6
S
14.5
179
179
231
231
231
288
383
47.8
60.2
60.2
76.5
OS5k

4.7
6.1

6.3
105
6.4
54
6.5
6.7
8.8
n2
6.8
73

7.7
91

83

1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520
1003520

Direct in ground trefoil (A) | Direct in ground flat spaced (A) | Air trefoil (A) | Air flat spaced (A)
70 210 237 231 273

95
120
150
185
240
300
400
500
630
800
1000
1200

251
285
319
361
417
471
535
609
692
775
857
199

Ground temperature: 20°C; Air temperature: 30°C

Depth of laying: 0,7 m; Soil resistivity, moist: 1 Km/W

282
319
352
396
455
510
564
634
700
763
824
46

280
323
366
420
496
569
660
766
885
1009
N42
1294

332
384
432
494
581
663
753
866
s
1082
1194
1298
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