

NA2XS(FL)2Y 12/20KV CPR F

Aluminium medium voltage cables 20kV





Medium voltage cables for rated voltages from 6 kV (Um = 7,2 kV) up to 30 kV (Um = 36 kV) used in outdoor applications such as industrial installations and electrical stations. The cables are suitable for laying in ground, in trench or in ducts, in water, free in air or indoors. The ingress of water in case of a damaged outer sheath is limited by the longitudinal and transversal watertight screen area.

Conductor shape round, class 2 = stranded; black outer sheath

STANDARDS AND CERTIFICATIONS



RoHS



DIN VDE 0295 / DIN EN 60228 / IEC 60228

DIN VDE 0276-620

HD 620 S3:2023

IEC 60502-2

EN 60754-1

Conductor

Distribution cables for rated voltages from 3,6/6(7,2) up to and

including 20,8/36(42) kV

Distribution cables for rated voltages from 3,6/6(7,2) up to and

including 20,8/36(42) kV

Cables for rated voltages from 6 kV (Um = 7,2 kV) up to 30 kV

(Um = 36 kV)

Test on gases evolved during combustion of materials from

cables. Halogen acid gas content.

CABLE DESIGN

Conductor material Aluminium
Core insulation material XLPE

Screen construction Wire screen and counterhelix tape

Screen material Copper, bare

Longitudinal water blocking screen Yes
Longitudinal water blocking cable Yes

Longitudinal water blocking construction Water swellable tape(s)

Radial water blocking cable

Protective barrier

Al/PE

Material outer sheath

Cable shape

Round

ELECTRICAL & THERMAL PARAMETERS

 Nominal voltage U0 [V]
 12,000

 Nominal voltage U [V]
 20,000

 Test voltage [kV]
 42

Rated voltage U0/U (Um) 12/20 (24) kV

Max. conductor temperature [°C]90Max. conductor temperature at short circuit [°C]250Laying temperature (min) [°C]-20Laying temperature (max) [°C]50

Technical data, dimensions and weights are subject to change. All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values. Specifications are for products supplied by Prysmian: any modification or alteration of products may give different results. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Prysmian. © All rights reserved by Prysmian 2024 · www.prysmian.com



CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Halogen free acc. IEC/EN 60754-1/2

Resistant to UV Yes **UV** resistant Yes Silicon free Yes Lead free Yes

CHARACTERISTICS

Yes Outdoor installation Underground installation Yes Suitable as installation cable Yes

Bending radius (rule) During installing: 15 x D single-core cables

SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

Our commitment to a low-carbon future remains unwavering as we strive to create sustainable solutions while upholding quality standards. We prioritize sustainability and environmental protection in our daily operations, collaborating with local communities to ensure workplace safety and safeguard the areas we operate in.

Sustainability and environmental responsibility is evident also in our packaging solutions across the CEE region. We use fully recyclable drum cover foils to minimize environmental impact. Our packaging for rings is made from 30% recycled materials, supporting a circular economy. Additionally, our boxes are made from recyclable, environment-friendly cardboard, promoting eco-conscious choices. By choosing Prysmian, you are not only selecting high-quality products but also contributing to a

Check for more details about our sustainability commitment here: Sustainability: report and responsibility.











CABLE PROPERTIES

Basic construction	SAP code	Nominal thickness insulation [mm]	Nominal diameter over insulation [mm]	Nominal outer diameter [mm]	Cable weight [kg/km]	Bending radius, during laying (min) [mm]	Conductor resistance at 20° C [Ohm/km]	Short circuit current conductor (Isec) [kA]	Short circuit current screen (Isec) [kA]	DOP number
1x70RM/16	20021125	5.5	21.9	31.2	923	468	0.443	6.8	4.7	1003520
1x70RM/25	20204755	5.5	21.9	31.2	1,007	468	0.443	6.8	6.1	1003520
1x95RM/16	20025555	5.5	23.3	32.6	1,045	489	0.32	9.2	5	1003520
1x120RM/25	20204754	5.5	24.7	34	1,218	510	0.253	11.6	6.3	1003520
1x120RM/50	17010102003	5.5	24.5	34	1,460	510	0.253	11.6	10.5	1003520
1x150RM/25	20021127	5.5	26.2	35.5	1,330	532	0.206	14.5	6.4	1003520
1x185RM/16	20455048	5.5	27.6	36.3	1,295	550	0.164	17.9	5.4	1003520
1x185RM/25	20021126	5.5	27.6	36.9	1,481	554	0.164	17.9	6.5	1003520
1x240RM/25	20021128	5.5	30	39.5	1,686	592	0.125	23.1	6.7	1003520
1x240RM/35	17090200038	5.5	30	39.5	1,798	592	0.125	23.1	8.8	1003520
1x240RM/50	17010102006	5.5	30	39.5	1,939	592	0.125	23.1	11.2	1003520
1x300RM/25	20025602	5.5	32.7	41.9	1,942	629	0.1	28.8	6.8	1003520
1x400RM/35	20024537	5.5	35.6	44.9	2,349	674	0.0778	38.3	7.3	1003520
1x500RM/35	20227678	5.5	38.8	48.4	2,723	726	0.0605	47.8	9	1003520
1x630RM/25	17090200088	5.5	41.9	51.7	3,165	776	0.0469	60.2	7.7	1003520
1x630RM/35	17010103035	5.5	41.9	51.7	3,219	776	0.0469	60.2	9.1	1003520
1x800RM/35	17010103039	5.5	46	55.9	3,855	839	0.0367	76.5	8	1003520
1x1000RM/35	17010103040	5.5	50.3	60.2	4,550	903	0.0291	95.3	8.3	1003520

CURRENT CARRYING CAPACITY

Cross-section (mm²)	Direct in ground trefoil (A)	Direct in ground flat spaced (A)	Air trefoil (A)	Air flat spaced (A)
70	210	237	231	273
95	251	282	280	332
120	285	319	323	384
150	319	352	366	432
185	361	396	420	494
240	417	455	496	581
300	471	510	569	663
400	535	564	660	753
500	609	634	766	866
630	692	700	885	975
800	775	763	1009	1082
1000	857	824	1142	1194
1200	1199	1146	1294	1298

Ground temperature: 20°C; Air temperature: 30°C Depth of laying: 0,7 m; Soil resistivity, moist: 1 K.m/W

Sefficial day when striped is are subject to change. All sizes and values without tolerances are reference values. Specifications are for products supplied by Prysmian: any modification or alteration of products may give different results. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian. The information is correct to the best of our knowledge at the time of publication. Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without prior notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Prysmian. © All rights reserved by Prysmian 2024 · www.prysmian.com